OFFICIAL RULES

Enter for a chance to win a private video conference call with Stephenie Meyer for winner(s) and up to 20 guests (to be chosen by winner(s)).

ELIGIBILITY:

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. Contest is open to anyone 18 years or older living in the United States or D.C. who completes the online entry form by 11:59 pm PST July 24, 2020. Void where prohibited by law.

PRIZE:

--Stephenie Meyer & Method Agency, LLC will choose one or two winners.

--Winner(s) will receive a private video conference call with Stephenie Meyer for winner(s) and up to 20 of their guests. Prize will occur after the release of Midnight Sun (August 4th, 2020).

--Each person attending the video conference call will receive a personalized (first name only) bookplate signed by Stephenie Meyer.

--The bookstore nominated by the winner(s) will receive 50 bookplates signed by Stephenie Meyer (signature only).

HOW TO ENTER:

Complete the official entry form <u>https://stepheniemeyer.com/virtual-tour-giveaway</u> and tell us, in 500 words or less, why you love your local bookstore.

WINNER SELECTION:

Eligible entries will be evaluated and winners selected based on the following equally-weighted criteria:

Originality, creativity, and heartfelt emotion.

Entries will be judged on content and not presentation. Entries will be judged by Stephenie Meyer and Method Agency, LLC.

In the event of a tie heartfelt emotion will be given greater weight.

Winners will be notified on July 28, 2020 by email.

If winner does not respond by July 30, 2020 at 11:59 pm PST, another winner will be chosen.

Winner will be publicly announced online and on social media on or after July 31, 2020.

GENERAL:

All entrants, as a condition of entry, agree to release and hold harmless Stephenie Meyer, Fickle Fish Films, and Method Agency, LLC from any and all liability for injuries or damages of any kind sustained through participation in this contest and or and/or participation in any contest-related activity and/or for claims based on publicity rights, defamation, invasion of privacy, copyright or trademark infringement, or any other intellectual property-related cause of action.

You may enter the contest only once. By entering, entrants agree to abide by these rules, warrant and represent that (i) their entry is original work; (ii) they are the sole and exclusive owner of the entry; and (iii) the entry will not infringe on any rights of any third parties.

All entrants, as a condition of entry grant Fickle Fish Films and Method Agency, LLC the right to use photos and information from entries and the contest-related activity, including winners' names, likeness, hometown, biographical information for purposes of advertising and promotion without further notice or compensation, except where prohibited by law, and agree that the entry materials will remain the property of Fickle Fish and Method Agency, LLC.

No substitutions, transfers, or assignments of prizes are allowed. Any and all taxes on prizes and unspecified expenses are solely the responsibility of the winners.

WINNERS' LIST:

For the name of the prizewinners, email: Method Agency, LLC hello@methodagency.com after August 7. 2020.

SPONSOR:

Fickle Fish Films